
L. "W. KENNEDY, General Insurance Agent, Fire, Marine, and Life, 411 California St.

Cronin Patrick, laborer, dwl 522 Turk, rear
Cronin Patrick J., harnessmaker with Main & Win-

chester, dwl 2S Turk
Cronin Peter, carriage painter, dwl 8 Dale PI
Cronin Peter, teamster, dwl E s Mission Creek nr

Eleventh
Cronin Samuel T., machinehand with W. B. Brad-

bury, dwl o2H Clementina
Cronin Thomas, dwl 014 Market
Cronin Thomas, shoemaker with John Irwin, dwl 245

Minna
Cronin Timothy, laborer, dwl N s Silver Av nr Gol-

den City House
Cronin William, longshoreman, dwl W s Columbia

bet Twenty-seventh and Twenty-eighth, Bernal
Heights

Cronise Titus F., mining secretary, oflSce 438 Califor-
nia, dwl Occidental Hotel

CRONISE WILLIAM H. V., mining, office 409 Cal-
ifornia, dwl 52i5 Green

Cronk Joseph S., machinist Cal. Machine Works, dwl
724 Howard

Cronley John, laborer with James Hartley & Co., dwl
1122 Dupont

Crooke Edward, laborer, dwl 716 Natoma, rear
Crook James, real estate, dwl 1324 Pine
Crook John T., physician Mutual Life Insurance Co.

of New York, office 204 Mont, res Oakland
Cook Lawrence J., student Heald's Business College
Crook Kichard, waiter, dwl 50 Jessie
Crook W. C, teacher St. Ignatius College, dwl 6 Cal-

houn
Crooker E., dwl 411 Sansom
Crooker DeWitt C, clerk, dwl 2 Stockton PI
Crooks James, laborer, dwl NE cor Octavia and Post
Crooks Matthew, real estate, dwl 22 Crook
Crooks Richard, expressman, cor Mission and Fre-

mont, dwl 2')01 California
Crooks William (colored), waiter P. M. S. S. Consti-

tution, dwl 32 Everett
Croom John M., dwl Coso House
Croon Frank, special policeman, dwl 1222 Kearny
Croon John, pressman Evening Bulletin, dwl 1222

Kearny
Croon Peter, clerk with Phipps & Flenniken, dwl 1222

Kearny
Crosby Frederick W., stock broker, 434 Montgom-

ery, dwl '2i>}-2 Kearny
Crosby George 0., produce commission, 216 Davis,

dwl 727 O'Farrell
Crosby James, laborer, dwl 117 Vallejo
Crosby James, laborer Market St. Wharf, dwl 318

Pacific
Crosby John (colored), hairdresser with 0. L. Su-

sand, dwl 1136 Pacific
Crosby John, tailor, dwl 63<) Commercial
Crosby John, tailor with M. Kayser & Bro., dwl 220

Kearny
Crosby John A., engraver, dwl S s Lilly Av bet

Gough and Octavia
Crosby Patrick, laborer Superintendent Public

Streets
Crosby Porter, asphaltum roofer, dwl 114j^ Post
Crosby Sophia J. Mrs., dealer human hair, 114>^

Post
Crosley Thomas, cutter with John Sullivan, dwl

Railroad House
Crosby William (Cutter & CA attorney at law, office

and dwl 410 Kearny
Crosby William T., machinist with Wallace Collins,

dwl NE cor Polk and Pine
Crosett Alphonso A., clerk Hutchinson, Mann &

Smith, dwl 941) Harrison
Crosett James L., superintendent Pac. Barrel and

Keg Factory, office 408 California, dwl 049 Har
Crosett Truman, teacher music Public Schools, dwl

512 Valencia
CROSKEY R. & CO., wholesale wines and liquors,

511 Front
Croskey Robert fR. CrosJcey d: Co.), dwl SE cor La-

guna and McAllister
Croskey Robert V. (Croskey & TT^art^dwl 436 Third
CROSKEY & WHAN (Robert V. Croskey and

William W. Whan), groceries and liquors, 436
Third

Cross Alexander (Cross cfc Co.), res Valparaiso, Chili
Cross Anthony, laborer C. P. R. R., dwl 3 Gilbert
Cross Betsey Mrs., dwl 43 Stanly PI
Cross Donald, chief engineer stm Newborn, Front St.

Wharf

Cross Frank, car conductor, dwl 217 Tehama
Cross Frederick L., salesman 342 Montgomery, dwl

225 Bush
Cross James T., bookkeeper with Welch & Co., dwl

724 Bush
Cross J. (widow), dwl 410 Taylor
Cross John, waiter with Dominick Fasanaro
Cross M. Mrs., dwl 1023 Kearny
Cross Richard (Cross & Glynn), dwl 1317 California
Cross Robert, plasterer, dwl 128 Kearny
Cross Solina J. (widow), dwl 1107 Stockton
Cross Thomas, waiter with John Parrott, 620 Folsom
Cross William, goatskin finisher with Morocco Man-

ufacturing Co., dwl Gilbert nr B annan
CROSS & CO. (Alexander Cross and John and

William and Thomas C. WedderspoonJ , impor-
ters and commission merchants, 316 California

Cross & Glynn (Richard Cross and Emerson O.
Olynni, draymen, 416 Front

Crossett Frederick W., student Heald's Business
College

Crossley James, wharfsweeperj with State Harbor
Commission

Crotty John, hostler Market St. Railway, dwl W s

Valencia bet Fifteenth and Sixteenth
Crouch James, foreman with H. Plagemann & Co.,

dwl 418 Filbert
Crouch Robert, drayman with Ledden, Whipple &

Co., dwl N s Fell nr Laguna
Croudace Frederick W., clerk with John McKillop

& Co., dwl 1413 Jackson
Crougheell Eugene, harnessmaker, dwl 1331 Sac
Crouse John R., clerk with Robert P. R. Duff, dwl

1011 Leavenworth
Crousen .James, peddler, dwl Oil Sacramento
Crow Andrew, brakeman S. P. R. R.
Crow Henry, driver with McNally & Blattner, dwl

Russ House
Crow John S., carpenter, dwl 314 Ritch
Crow Thomas, tinner, dwl 31 Welsh
Croward James, laborer, dwl 234 Fremont
Crowe Charles, clerk International Hotel
Crowe Johanna Mrs. (widow), shoefitter with I. M.

Wentworth & Co., dwl SE cor Fell and Gough
Crowe James S., scroll sawyer with Christian Schrei-

ber & Co., dwl :i2c) Broadway
Crowe James W., varnisher with L. & E. Emanuel,

dwl 30") Minna
Crowe Patrick, shoemaker, dwl 238 Sutter
Crowe Timothy, locksmith, 769 Mission
Crowell Amos K., drayman with Drummond & La-

ment, dwl 136 First Av
Crowell Charles H., agent Laurel Hill Cemetery, dwl

5 s Clay bet Lyon and Central Av
Crowell Charles I. (J. M. Goeivey & Co.), dwl 21

Taylor
Crowell George, teamster with G. W. Swan k Co.
Crowell George C, compositor S. F. Chronicle, dwl

128 Silver
CROWELL J. P., dentist, office and dwl 30 Kearny
Crowell Martin L., route agent Wells, Fargo k Co.,

dwl 6 Jessie nr Seventh
Crowell Prentice, wharfinger Beale St. AVharf, dwl

SWcor Pennsylvania Av and Butte
Crowell Samuel, laborer 223 Post, dwl Hansa Hotel
Crowell William T., clerk with John Howes, dwl 506

Sansom
CRO\\'^ELL ZENAS, secretary California Insurance

Co., office 318 California, dwl 1603 Larkin
Growl B. A., entry clerk with Brittan, Holbrook &

Co., 113 California
Crowley Bartholomew, baker, dwl 431 Clementina
Crowley Bartholomew, express wagon, NE cor Powell

and Market, dwl Treat Av bet Twenty-third and
Twenty-fourth

Crowley Bridget (widow), dwl W s Salmon nr Pacific
Crowley Catherine (widow), dwl 333 Ritch
Crowley Charles, longshoreman with Oregon S. S.

Co., dwl 15 Tehama PI
Crowley Cornelius, porter with William Woodward

6 Co., and groceries, 334 Third
Crowley Cornelius, sash and blindmaker Excelsior

Mills, dwl 522 Bryant
Crowley Daniel, blacksmith, dwl 4 Leroy PI
Crowley Daniel, gasfitter with P. R. O'Brien, dwl 39

Minna
Crowley Daniel, laborer, dwl N s Seventeenth nr

Capp
Crowley Daniel, laborer, dwl S s Nevada nr Folsom
Crowley Daniel A., teacher, dwl 361 Minna

Insurance effected. Losses adjusted, and promptly paid by FABIfSWOETH & CLABE.


